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ROLE IN THE FIRM (REFERENCE TO SOLICITORS INCLUDES REGISTERED FOREIGN LAWYERS)



0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Prefer not to say

AGE CATEGORY 
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Male Female Sex - Prefer not to say Female at birth Male at birth Gender at birth - Prefer not to
say

SEX AND GENDER IDENTITY AT BIRTH
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Yes I have a disability No I do not have a disability I have a disability and my
actvities are limited a lot

I have a disability and my
actvities are limited a little

I have a disability and my
actvities are not limited

Prefer not to say

DISABILITY ACCORDING TO THE DEFINITION IN THE EQUALITY ACT 2010 AND ARE THE DAY-TO-DAY 
ACTIVITIES LIMITED BY DISABILITY OR A CONDITION



0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

ETHNICITY AND RELIGION OR BELIEF



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Bi Gay/Lesbian Heterosexual Other preferred description Prefer not to say

SEXUAL ORIENTATION
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Modern and
tradtional

professional
occupations such as

teacher, nurse,
physiotheraprist,

social worker,
musician, police
officer, software

designer,
accountant,

solicitor, medical
pracationer,

scientist,
civil/mechanical

engineer

Senior, middle, or
junior managers or
administrators such
as finance manager,
chief executive,large

business owner,
office manager,

retail manager, bank
manager, restaurant

manager,
warehouse manager

Clerical and
intermediate

occupations such as
secretary, personal

assistant, call centre
agent, clerical

worker, nursery
nurse

Technical and craft
occupationssuch as

motor mechanic,
plumber, printer,

electrician,
gardener, train

driver

Routine, semi-
routine, manual and
service occupations

such as postal
worker, machine

operative, security
guard, caretaker,

farm worker,
catering assistant,

sales assistant, HGV
driver, cleaner,
porter, packer,

laborer, waitress,
car staff

Small business
owners who

employed less than
25 people such as

corner shop owners,
small plumbing

companies, retail
shop owner, single
restaurant or café
owner, taxi owner,

garage owner

Long term
unemployed

(claimed jobseekers
allowance or earlier

unemployment
benefit for more
than one year)

Other such as
retired, this question

does not apply to
me, I don't know

Prefer not to say

OCCUPATION OF MAIN HOUSEHOLD EARNER WHEN AGED ABOUT 14
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SCHOOL ATTENDED BETWEEN 11 AND 16 AND DID EITHER PARENT ATTEND UNIVERSITY AND GAIN A 
DEGREE 
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Yes I am a primary
carer for a child or
children under 18

No I am not a primary
carer for a child or
children under 18

Primary carer under 18
- Prefer not to say

Yes I look after
someone 18 or over

with long term physical
or mental health 1-19

hours a week

Yes I look after
someone 18 or over

with long term physical
or mental health 20-49

hours a week

Yes I look after
someone 18 or over

with long term physical
or mental health 50 or

more hours a week

No I do not look after
or care for someone 18

or over

Look after someone
with a physical or
mental ill health -
Prefer not to say

PRIMARY CARER FOR A CHILD/CHILDREN UNDER 18 OR LOOK AFTER/CARE FOR SOMEONE 18 OR 
OVER WITH LONG TERM PHYSICAL OR MENTAL ILL HEALTH CAUSED BY DISABIILTY OR AGE 
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